F
AH Series Air Handling Units with Heat Pipe, Heating Water Coil,
Cooling Water Coil or Packaged Cooling, Supply & Exhaust Air
HPC Series Heat Pipe Coils ………………...…………………………….……..…..F-1
Quick Select (Units w/Heat Pipe, Heating/Cooling Water Coils, Supply and Exhaust
Blower) …………………………………………………………………………...…F-13
Quick Select (Outdoor Air Handling Units w/Heat Pipe, Heating Water Coils, Packaged
DX Cooling, Supply and Exhaust Blower) …….………………………….……...…F-14

4
ROWS     W
Heat pipe model designation 19 TF 144L 11FPI 6R
(EXAMPLE) # TUBES IN FACE FIN LENGTH FINS PER INCH ROWS DEEP
OF COIL IN INCHES
Heat Pipe Construction
Fin Density 11 fins per inch Partition Thickness 16 gauge minimum
Row Depths 2 through 8 Partition Material galvanized steel
Heat Pipe I.D. 1 inch Frame Thickness 16 gauge minimum
Wall Thickness .049" to .058" Frame Material galvanized steel
Tube Material aluminum End Cover Thickness 16 gauge minimum
Fin Thickness .017 mean thickness End Cover Material galvanized steel
Fin Material aluminum Face Areas 2.5 through 99.2
7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28
14 7/8 21 1/4 27 5/8 34 40 3/4 46 3/4 53 1/8 59 1/2
TUBES IN FACE
HEIGHT (H)
3 3/8
F-4
HPC HEAT PIPE COIL FACE AREA AND WEIGHTS
The following charts show HPC Series's standard size configurations.  the factory will build to any length or tubes in face within
these charts to meet your heat pipe coil requirements.
FIN TUBES
HEIGHT IN 24 36 48 60 72 84 96 108 120 132 144 156 168 180 192 204 216 228 240
INCHES FACE
14 7/8 7 2.5 3.7 4.9 6.2 7.4 8.7 9.9 11.2 12.4 13.6 14.9 16.1 17.4 18.6 19.8 21.1 22.3 23.6 24.8
21 1/4 10 3.5 5.3 7.1 8.9 10.6 12.4 14.2 15.9 17.7 19.5 21.3 23.0 24.8 26.6 28.3 30.1 31.9 33.6 35.4
27 5/8 13 4.6 6.9 9.2 11.5 13.8 16.1 18.4 20.7 23.0 25.3 27.6 29.9 32.2 34.5 36.8 39.1 41.4 43.7 46.0
34 16 5.7 8.5 11.3 14.2 17.0 19.8 22.7 25.5 28.3 31.2 34.0 36.8 39.7 42.5 45.3 48.2 51.0 53.8 56.7
40 3/8 19 6.7 10.1 13.5 16.8 20.2 23.6 26.9 30.3 33.6 37.0 40.4 43.7 47.1 50.5 53.8 57.2 60.6 63.9 67.3
46 3/4 22 7.8 11.7 15.6 19.5 23.4 27.3 31.2 35.1 39.0 42.9 46.8 50.6 54.5 58.4 62.3 66.2 70.1 74.0 77.9
53 1/8 25 8.9 13.3 17.7 22.1 26.6 31.0 35.4 39.8 44.3 48.7 53.1 57.6 62.0 66.4 70.8 75.3 79.7 84.1 88.5
59 1/2 28 9.9 14.9 19.8 24.8 29.8 34.7 39.6 44.6 49.6 54.5 59.5 64.5 69.4 74.4 79.3 84.3 98.3 94.2 99.2
FIN LENGTH IN INCHES
Heat Pipe Coil Face Area
(Sq. Ft.)
FIN TUBES
HEIGHT IN 24 36 48 60 72 84 96 108 120 132 144 156 168 180 192 204 216 228 240
INCHES FACE
14 7/8 7 116 153 189 226 272 309 345 382 419 465 502 565 603 642 690 729 767 806 844
21 1/4 10 157 207 256 306 369 419 469 519 568 632 681 757 809 861 926 978 1029 1081 1133
27 5/8 13 198 261 324 387 466 529 592 655 718 798 851 950 1015 1080 1162 1227 1291 1356 1421
34 16 259 315 391 467 565 640 716 792 868 964 1040 1143 1221 1299 1397 1475 1554 1632 1710
40 3/8 19 280 369 459 548 660 750 839 929 1018 1131 1220 1336 1427 1518 1633 1724 1816 1907 1998
46 3/4 22 321 423 526 628 758 860 963 1065 1168 1297 1400 1528 1633 1738 1869 1973 2078 2182 2287
53 1/8 25 362 477 593 709 855 970 1086 1202 1318 1463 1579 1721 1839 1957 2104 2222 2340 2458 2575
59 1/2 28 403 531 660 789 932 1081 1210 1339 1468 1630 1759 1914 2045 2176 2340 2471 2602 2733 2864
FIN LENGTH IN INCHES
Heat Pipe Coil Weights
(BASE UNIT)
WEIGHT CORRECTION FACTORS
ROWS DEEP 4 5 6 7 8
MULTIPLIER .82 1.0 1.21 1.39 1.58
F-5